

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9382-9383/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2010 in WP No.25/2010
& WP No.319/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

KUL SHEKHAR NAGAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date:21/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. Vibhi Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avtar Signh Rawat,Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Hearing of the appeal is expedited.
Parties would be at liberty to file additional
documents/judgments within eight weeks from today.
Dasti service in addition is permitted.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER