

Ø

ITEM NO.100

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3533-3534 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

KUL SHEKHAR NAGAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12631 of 2012

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13555 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 12/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 12631 of 2012

Deleted.

C.A.3533-3534 and S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13555 of 2011

Files not received.

List again on 24.9.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)

rd