

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12631/2012

GIRISH CHANDRA PANT AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atif Suhrawardy,Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of last opportunity granted to the petitioners they have not taken steps for service of notice upon respondent No.5. The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution so far as respondent no.5 is concerned. Legal consequences thereof shall follow.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.09.02
17:34:28 IST
Reason: