

MATTER FOR R COURT NO. ITEM NO. SEC-X

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3533-3534 OF 2011

KUL SHEKHAR NAGAR & ORS.APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that pursuant to the Order dated 21.4.2011, leave has been granted.

It is further submitted that there are 4 respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented through Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate. Respondent No. 4 is represented through Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Advocate.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellants has on 11.7.2014 filed statement of case but counsel for the respondents has not filed statement of case so far.

Original Record has been received from the High Court & available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court under Order XIX, Rule 32 of SCR, 2013 for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 18th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO
MR. R.P. MEHROTRA, ADV.
MS. RACHANA SRIVASTAVA, ADV.
MR. RAJ SINGH RANA, ADV.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR