

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3533-3534/2011

KUL SHEKHAR NAGAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 12631/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 25/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 3533-3534/2011

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the appellants have already filed the statement of case but the respondents have not filed the same within the per

iod
Signature Not Verified

stipulated under the rules. Viewed in that context, the matter
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.09.27

shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the
10:56:00 IST
Reason:

rules, if and when the connected one gets ready for listing.
Item No. 95 2

SLP(C) No. 12631/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 shall be at liberty to file the Counter
affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List again on 12.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG