

ITEM NO.5.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 3533-3534/2011

KUL SHEKHAR NAGAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND . THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) 12631/2012 is to be listed before Court of Ld.
Registrar for service compliance in r/o R-3.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12631/2012 (X)

Date : 24-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manindra Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 12631/2012Despite due service on respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4, there is no
appearance.

Respondent No.3 has been served with notice of alternative arrangement, but there is no appearance.

At this stage, Mr. Vikas Negi, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Ld. AOR for appellants submits that an application for withdrawal of this appeal would be filed within a period of two weeks.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

MG