

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.15

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3533-3534/2011

KUL SHEKHAR NAGAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND . THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12631/2012 (X)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13555/2011 (X)

Date : 10-05-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the appellants, re-list
in the month of August, 2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)