

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 3533-3534/2011

KUL SHEKHAR NAGAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13555/2011 (X)

SLP(C) No. 12631/2012 (X)

Date : 03-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For parties

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Viplav Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anshu Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR

Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted a week's time to seek instructions in the matter as to whether any issue survives for adjudication in this case.

List next week.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER